



Trust Headquarters
Nexus House
Gatwick Road
Crawley
West Sussex
RH10 9BG

Tel: 0300 123 0999
www.secamb.nhs.uk

24th January 2020

Email:

Dear,

I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) reference FOI/20/01/22.

You requested the following information, please also see our response below:

In November 2019 Secamb advertised for Fleet Reduction and Driving Standards Manager, Application 278-FRRDSM-1119-KJ.

My FOI request is:

How many formal written applications were received by Secamb for this job?
15 applications were received.

How many applicants were shortlisted for interview?
4 applicants were shortlisted .

How many applicants were interviewed?
4 applicants were interviewed.

I hope you find this information of some assistance.

If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline Smart, Head of Information Governance via the following email address:

FOI@secamb.nhs.uk

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Coordinator
South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust